e

oave 2/2LL5 TMC  SPECIFICATION NO. S-isi

COMPILED BY
GPT=750( ) VARK 1 oy
| D,w, CARTER, | TTLE: UPEE'BZE g%; MODT FICATTION. KIT Jom\('0 ) A
APPR VED ;:1//'9/0 MODIFICATION KIT, TMC NO. 149
|

1, Material List G i

A, 1 BL 102 Blower,

Be 1 PM 569 Mounting Plate,

Ce 1 MS 1709 Right Angle Bracket,

Do, 1 MS 1712 Blower Housing Assembly.

E, 1 MS 1711 Blower Housing Cover Plate,

F, 1 MS 1710 Mounting Brackét.

Ge 1 Set Interconnect Wiring as per IN-1065,

He 23 6-32 x 5/16" Machine Screws (SCBPO632BN-5). -
I. 23 Washers (IWEO6MRN),

Je 1 1,0 MFD 600V Paper Capacitor CP53BLFFLO5K,
K. Assembly Drawing IN-1065.

Le 1 MS 724. : .

M. 4 Washers, Flat (FWO632HBN).

N. 2 Nuts, Hex (NTH0632BN8).

2, This modification kit is designed so as to pemit its installation in the
GPT-750 Transmitter using existing holes in the PA compartment., It is
not necessary to drill additional holes,

3. Installation Procedure.
A, Disconnect AC Power to the Transmitter,
Be Disconnect and remove RTF Deck from cabinet,
C. Disconnect existing blower motor from terminals 5 and 6 of E 201,

D, Remove old blower and rotor assembly by removing screws (L) securing
motor mounting plate to PA compartment., Discard blower, rotor assem-
bly and serews.

E. Remove Top cover plate of rotor housing enclosure by removing screws
(3). Discard cover plate and screws,

F, Remove rotor housing enclosure by removing screws (6) on PA compart-
ment side plate and (L) on PA compartment (rear), Discard housing
and screws,

G, Remove rotor housing by removing screws (5) on PA compartment side
plate, Discard rotor housing and screws,

He Install right angle bracket (MS 1709) on rear of PA compartment using
three 6-32 5/16" machine screws and lockwashers (supplied).

{0
PORM - 100




pare__9/2L/59
8H._2 oF. 2 TMC SPECIFICATION NO. S-151
COMPILED BY
GPI'— O MARK ’v\'i"*-, i
|__D.i, cARrEr | YR > TR CATION XIT Jo8|(C\ 1/,
APPR VED P/© MODIFICATION KIT, TMC NO. 149

I.

Jo

Ke

3, Installation procedure. (continued)

Mount air wvane (MS724) to (MS1712) using 6-32 nuts, screws and washers.
Install blower housing assembly (MS 1712) using six 6-32, 5716" mache

ine screws and lockwashers (supplied) on the PA compartment left side
plate and one 632, 5/16" machine screw with lockwasher (supplied) on
the PA compartment rear,

Insert blower (BL 102) with mounting plate (PM 56%) into blower hous-
ing assembly, The motor starting capacitor (CP538LFF105K) and leads
must first be fed through the large round hole in the PA compartment
side plate, OUrient the blower assembly so that the mouth of the ime
peller housing is aligned with the rectangular opening in the blower
housing assembly. Secure in position using five 6-32, 5/16" machine
screws with lockwashers (supplied) through the PA compartment left
side plate,

Mount the 1 MFD motor starting capacitor using mounting bracket (MS 1710)
on the outside of the PA compartment side plate utilizing the center
machine screw in the lower row of screws used to secure the blower hous-
ing assembly in Step I, above and the lower rear screw used to secure
the blower assembly in Step J, above,

Connect the two leads from the blower motor/starting capacitor (with
spade lugs) to terminals 5 and 6 of E 201,

Install blower housing cover plate (MS 1711) using six 6-32, 5/16"
screws,six lockwashers and four flat washers (supplied).

Reinstall RTF Deck removed in 2 A, above,

Reconnect A,C, Power to the Transmitter,




.

REVISION SHEET

THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL. CORP.
MAMARONECK NEW YORK

S~451

MODEL GPT=-750( )MRAK T

PROJECT NO.
DATE REV. PAGE EMN # DESCRIPTION CHK. AP&
9/12/624 A 1&2 17344 |On Title Add: P/O KIT-149 lé:
7
D/30/66] B 1& [16950 | Revised per EMN e

TMC FORM 184-A - OGILVIE PRESS, INC. NO 439M TYPEMASTER



